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This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject
‘to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for judicial review must
be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2).
Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080 you may either petition for
judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order.
A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director,
and if no action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition
was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS
537.260 any person with an application, permit or water right certificate
subsequent in priority may jointly or severally contest the issuance of the
certificate at any time before it has issued, and after the time has
expired for the completion of the appropriation under the permit, or within
three months after issuance of the certificate.
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF GRANT

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

MALHEUR LUMBER COMPANY
PO BOX 160
JOHN DAY, OREGON 97845

confirms the right to use the waters of TWO SUMPS in the JOHN DAY RIVER
BASIN for INDUSTRIAL USE FOR LOG DECK SPRINKLING AND DUST ABATEMENT.

This right was perfected under Permit G-10528. The date of priority is
JULY 15, 1985. This right is limited to 700 GALLONS PER MINUTE, or its
equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the well.

The points of diversion on the sumps are located as follows:

SUMP # 1: NE 1/4 SW 1/4; SECTION 21, T 13 S, R 31 E, W.M.; 100 EEET
SOUTH AND 1370 FEET EAST FROM THE WEST 1/4 CORNER, SECTION 21.

SUMP # 2: NW 1/4 SW 1/4; SECTION 21, T 13 S, R 31 E, W.M.; 510 FEET
SOUTH AND 1140 FEET EAST FROM THE WEST 1/4 CORNER, SECTION 21.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is
as follows:

NE 1/4 SW 1/4
NW 1/4 sw 1/4
SECTION 21
TOWNSHIP 13 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, W.M.

The right to use water is limited to appropriation of water only to the
extent that it does not impair or substantially interfere with existing
surface water rights of others.

G-11412.3jwg Certificate Number 82368




PAGE TWO

The well shall be maintained in accordance with the.General Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon.

The water user shall install and maintain a weir, meter, or other
suitable measuring device and keep a complete record of the amount of
ground water withdrawn.

The right to use water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial
use on the lands or place of use described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed(EC 0 6 2006

=il

cPh1lA§p 7 Ward, Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates Number 82368.

G-11412.JWG
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Mailing List for Certificate

Application G-11412
Permit G-10528
Certificate 82368

Permit/Certificate Holder: (include copy of map)
MALHEUR LUMBER COMPANY
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\
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This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject
to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition for judicial review must
be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant
to ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080 you may either petition for judicial
review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition
for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action
is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed, the
petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS 537.260 any person
with an application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority
may jointly or severally contest the issuance of the certificate at any time
before it has issued, and after the time has expired for the completion of the
appropriation under the permit, or within three months after issuance of the
certificate.

STATE OF OREGON

conrs o e PROPOSED

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

MALHEUR LUMBER COMPANY
PO BOX 160
JOHN DAY, OREGON 97845

confirms the right to use the waters of TWO SUMPS in the JOHN DAY RIVER
BASIN for INDUSTRIAL USE FOR LOG DECK SPRINKLING AND DUST ABATEMENT.

This right was perfected under Permit G-10528. The date of priority is
JULY 15, 1985. This right is limited to 700 GALLONS PER MINUTE, or its
equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the well.

The points of diversion on the sumps are located as follows:

SUMP # 1: NE 1/4 SW 1/4; SECTION 21, T 13 S, R 31 E, W.M.; 100 FEET
SOUTH AND 1370 FEET EAST FROM THE WEST 1/4 CORNER, SECTION 21.

SUMP # 2: NW 1/4 SW 1/4; SECTION 21, T 13 S, R 31 E, W.M.; 510 FEET
SOUTH AND 1140 FEET EAST FROM THE WEST 1/4 CORNER, SECTION 21.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is
as follows:

NE 1/4 SW 1/4
NW 1/4 SW 1/4
SECTION 21
TOWNSHIP 13 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, W.M.

The right to use water is limited to appropriation of water only to the
extent that it does not impair or substantially interfere with existing
surface water rights of others.

G-11412 Spfs VG- Certificate Number

c236%
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The well shall be maintained in accordance with thelGeneral Standards
for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon.

The water user shall install and maintain a weir, meter, or other
suitable measuring device and keep a complete record of the amount of
ground water withdrawn.

The right to use water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial
use on the lands or place of use described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

PROPOSED

Phillip C. Ward, Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates Number

G-11412 .JWG
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Oregon Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A

Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor Salem, OR 97301-1271
503-986-0900

FAX 503-986-0904

DATE MAILED: May 12,2006

NOTICE

Reference: Permit G-10528

Enclosed is a proposed certificate of water right and a map which illustrates the
location of the right. The map and proposed certificate represent the extent water
was used within the terms of the permit based upon a survey and inspection.

If you do not agree with the proposed certificate or the map, Oregon Administrative
Rule 690-330-010 (2) allows the permittee or landowner 60 days from the mailing
date of this notice to request the Department to reconsider the contents of the

proposed certificate.

If you agree with the proposed certificate and map no response to this notice is
required. Sometime after the 60 day period, the recorded certificate of water right
will be mailed to the permittee.

If you have any questions please contact Gerry Clark at 503-986-0811,

Admuinistrator
Water Rights Division

S:\groups\wricerts\Resource Center\Forms_Checklists_Mailing Instructions\Cover letters'proposedcentlr, wpd



\\\%6‘ ¥ s0iorea Abstract of Permit

-

\ This is to certify that I have examined APPLICATION G-11412 and do hereby grant the same SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS
1| and the following limitations and conditions:

This permit is issued to Malheur Lumber Company of PO Box 160, HWY 26 wWest, John Day,
Oregon, 97845, phone 575-2054, for use of the waters from a sump,

for the PURPOSE of industrial use to include log deck sprinkling, boiler uses, and saw
mill use

that the PRIORITY OF THE RIGHT dates from  Jly 15, 1985

and is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and shall not exceed 700

gallons per
minute

' Iz.b?f -
2l Y1023 -229-7¢L

V4

measured at the point of diversion from the sump 0 oF its equivalent in case of rotation with other water users.
: pob swmp® ¢ 20
The J&\! is to be LOCATED: piversion points are located: Oiversion // - 330 feet South and
z80 feet East; Diversion 2 <480 feet South and 42%f) feet East; Diverston—4—=—650
feet Seuthr—snd—1576—feet—tust;—all from the-Se % Corner of Section 21, being

within the w—3£4-84 144 of Section 21, Township 13 South, Range 31 Ehast, WM, in the*
A description of the PLACE OF USE under the permit, and to which such right is uppﬁrtennnr: i1s as follows:

Poo®! nESW

- e S
* County of Grant. (v P PECEEOE

Township 13 South, Range 31 East, WM Secticn 21 NW 1/4 SW 1/4 Mill use including
NE 1/4 SW 1/4 log deck sprinkling,
boiler and general
industrial use

and shall be further limited to appropriation of water only to the extent that it

does not impair or substantially interfere with existing surface water rights of
others.

The well shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon,
The works constructed shall include an air line and pressure gauge or an access port for measuring line, adequate to determine water level
elevation in the well at all times. The permittee shall install and maintain a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring device, and shall keep
a complete record of the amount of ground water withdrawn.

Actual construction work shall begin on or before (Jetober 2_]_, 1986 , and shall thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable
diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19 §7

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 19 88 -

Witness my hand this 218t day of October ,19 85 .

WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR

This permit is for the beneficial use of water. By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in compliance with statewide
land-use goals and any local acknowledged land-use plan. It is possible that the land use you propose may not be allowed if it is not in
keeping with the goals and the acknowledged plan. Your city or county planning agency can advise you about the land-use plan in your

area. k
610328 Uy
APPLICATION (-11412 Tk d}%& |
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Pump Capacity Calculation Sheet

using Department designed formula:
(hp)(efficiency) / (lift + psi head) = capacity in cfs
Efficiency:

Centrifugal = 6.61
Turbine = 7.04

Data Entry (fill in underlined blanks)

HP = 25
Efficiency = 6.61
Lift = 60
PS| = 25

Results Calculated

(hp)(efficiency) = 165.25
Head based on psi = 63.5
Total dynamic head = 123.5
(head + lift)

Pump Capacity = 1.34 feet per second



Pump Capacity Calculation Sheet
using Department designed formula:

(hp)(efficiency) / (lift + psi head) = capacity in cfs
Efficiency:

Centrifugal = 6.61
Turbine = 7.04

Data Entry (fill in underlined blanks)

HP = 25
Efficiency = 6.61
Lift = 120
PSI = 40

Results Calculated

(hp)(efficiency) = 165.25
Head based on psi = 101.6
Total dynamic head = 22186
(head + lift)

Pump Capacity = 0.75 feet per second



Sprinkler Capacity Calcualtor

Data Entry (fill in underlined blanks)

Sprinkler group 1 Nozzle size = 3/16 inch (type an apostrophe before the size)
Pressure = 40 PSI
Number of heads = 25
Sprinkler group 2 Nozzle size = 5/32 inch (type an apostrophe before the size)
(if applicable) Pressure = 40 PSI
Number of heads = 25
Sprinkler group 3 Nozzle size = 0 inch (type an apostrophe before the size)
(if applicable) Pressure = 0 PSI
Number of heads = 0

Results calculated

Sprinkler group 1 capacity = 160 gpm, or 0.356 cfs
Sprinkler group 2 capacity = 110 gpm, or 0.245 cfs
Sprinkler group 3 capacity = 0 gpm, or 0 cfs
Total sprinkler capacity = 270 gpm, or 0.602 cfs

Note: If entered values return a result of 0 gpm, then the sprinkler capacity
chart does not contain a rate for that nozzle size and PSI.
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF GRANT

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

:Jﬁl I

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO [] 0)
1] Lnl\ :.i. _I

MALHEUR LUMBER COMPANY
PO BOX 160

JOHN DAY, OREGON 97845

confirms the right to use the waters of TWO SUMPS in the JOHN DAY RIVER
BASIN for INDUSTRIAL USE FOR LOG DECK SPRINKLING AND DUST ABATEMENT.

This right was perfected under Permit G-10528. The date of priority is
JULY 15, 1985. This right is limited to 700 GALLONS PER MINUTE, or its
equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the well.

The POINTS OF DIVERSION ON THE SUMPS are located as follows:

SUMP # 1 POD, NE 1/4 SW 1/4; SUMP # 2 POD, NW 1/4 SW 1/4; BOTH
IN SECTION 21, T 13 S, R 31 E, W.M.; POD # 1 100 FEET SOUTH AND 1370
FEET EAST, POD # 2 510 FEET SOUTH AND 1140 FEET EAST, BOTH FROM THE WEST
1/4 CORNER, SECTION 21.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is
as follows:

NW 1/4 SW 1/4
NE 1/4 SW 1/4
SECTION 21
TOWNSHIP 13 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, W.M.

The right to use water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial
use on the lands or place of use described.

G-11412.JM
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May 22, 1995

WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

STEVE LYON

MATLHEUR LUMBER COMPANY

PO BOX 160

JOHN DAY, OR 97845 USER-ID: 26447

With regard to the pump test requirements for the following well
and associated water right:
POD-ID 28508 A SUMP Permit G-10528.
The Department has reviewed you request for an exemption from the
pump test requirements. In your letter, you indicate your well
is

[ ] an infiltration gallery.

[ ] a collection well.

[} d a sump well (diameter greater than 36 inches and depth
less than 30 feet).

Such a condition constitutes grounds for a complete exemption.
Therefore, we are granting your request.

We appreciate your cooperation in this program. If you have any
gquestions, please contact Mike Zwart or me at the address or
phone number below.

Sincerely,

R. Craig Kohanek
Water Use Coordinator

cc: Water Rights Section

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



CAlL S

[1

May 15, 1995

WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

STEVE LYON

MALHEUR LUMBER COMPANY

PO BOX 160

JOHN DAY, OR 97845 USER-ID: 26447

With regard to the pump test requirements for the following well
and associated water right:

POD-ID 28508 A SUMP Permit G-10528

The Department has reviewed you request for an exemption from the
pump test requirements. In your letter, you indicate your well
is

[ ] an infiltration gallery.

[ ] a collection well.

[X] a sump well (diameter greater than 36 inches and depth
less than 30 feet).

Such a condition constitutes grounds for a complete exemption.
Therefore, we are granting your request.

We appreciate your cooperation in this program. If you have any
questions, please contact Mike Zwart or me at the address or
phone number below.

Sincerely,

R. Craig Kohanek
Water Use Coordinator

cc: Water Rights Section

Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF GRANT

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

MALHEUR LUMBER COMPANY
PO BOX 160
JOHN DAY, OREGON 97845

confirms the right to use the waters of TWO SUMPS in the JOHN DAY RIVER
BASIN for INDUSTRIAL USE FOR LOG DECK SPRINKLING AND DUST ABATEMENT.

This right was perfected under Permit G-10528. The date of priority is
JULY 15, 1985. This right is limited to 700 GALLONS PER MINUTE, or its
equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the well.

The POINTS OF DIVERSION ON THE SUMPS are located as follows:

SUMP # 1 POD, NE 1/4 SW 1/4; SUMP # 2 POD, NW 1/4 SW 1/4; BOTH
IN SECTION 21, T 13 S, R 31 E, W.M.; POD # 1 100 FEET SOUTH AND 1370
FEET EAST, POD # 2 510 FEET SOUTH AND 1140 FEET EAST, BOTH FROM THE WEST
1/4 CORNER, SECTION 21.

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be
ordered by the proper state officer.

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is
as follows:

NW 1/4 SW 1/4
NE 1/4 SW 1/4
SECTION 21
TOWNSHIP 13 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, W.M.

The right to use water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial
use on the lands or place of use described.

G-11412.JM
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STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

DATE: \ O = P = ‘&5

TO:

Water Resources Bookkeeper
FROM: *"(

SUBJECT:

file no@__”ﬁv_&, receipt noM These funds are refunded

due to:
Application rejected

Application withdrawn

= _?ﬁ.cess fees coltected for apelication
File closed
Other:




378-3066

October 28, 1985

Malheur Lumber Company

P. 0. Box 160

Highway 26 West

John Day, OR 97845

Attn: Darl R. Hagey, Assistant Manager
REFERENCE: File number G-11412

Please find enclosed our Refund Check number 6140 in the amount
of $100.00 in accordance with our letter of September 17, 1985.

Sincerely,

Ralph H. Jackson
Supervisor, Application/Permit Section

RHJ:kh

enclosure



October 23, 1985
Malheur Lumber Company

P. 0. Box 160 Highway 26 West
John Day, OR 978838

G11412
G10528



. ’..
459

VICTOR ATIYEH

|

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

-3066
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE >/8-206

September 17, 1985

Darl R. Hagey, Assistant iManager
Malheur LLumber Company

PO Box 160

John Day, OR 97845

Deer Mr. Hegey:

REFERENCE: File G-11412

This is to acknowledge return of your Ground Weter Application G-11412,
the separate sheet and the two prints of the supporting map. The application

now describes the proposed use of 700 gallons of water per minute from the
sump for log deck sprinkling, broiler, and generel industrial uses.

The application is now in satisfactory form and will be placed with the group
to be considered for approval. The excess fees in the amount of $100 will be
refunded at the time the permit is issued.

Sincerely,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Senior Water Rights Examiner

WJI0:wpce

0368D



MALHEUR LUMBER COMPANY

POST OFFICE BOX 160, JOHN DAY, OR 97845 (503) 575-2054

RECEIVED

AUGL 51385

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON

August 13, 1985

Water Resource Department
Mill Creek Office Park
555 13th Street N.E.
Salem, OR 97310

Attention: Wayne Overcash
Re: File G-11412
Dear Wayne:
Per your letter dated August 5th, I have met with Jerry Rodpers,
cur local Water Master and made the suggested changes on the

enclosed permit application.

Mr. Rodgers has instructed me to ask for a refund for the difference
between 4 CFS and 700 GPM ($100.00).

Thank you!
Sincerely,
MALHEUR LUMBER COMPANY
Darl R. Hagey .
Assistant Manager
DRH:pd

Enc.



Water Resources Department y

[
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK e,_h"
veronsven | 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE S 378 el
’ Q‘ (=]
0 G
= - "M J
August 5, 1985 R E c E I V E J Q_e"u
AUG1 51985 Pl
0Tl e
Malheur Lumber Company WATER RESOURCES DEPl o
PO Box 160 SALEM, OREGON R ¢ P
Highway 26 West ral L{-
John Day, OR 97845 &)

REFERENCE: File G-11412

Your Application G-11412 describing the proposed use of 4.0 cubic feet of
water per second from a sump pond for fire suppression, log deck sprinkling,
boiler, and general industrial use; together with the attachment sheet for
Item 2, the two prints of a map, and property description; has been reviewed.

For the use of water for fire protection, we issue permits only for a small
amount of water that may be necessary to maintain a fire protection system.
This would include maintaining pressure, periodic testing and flushing as
necessary for proper maintenance.

We recognize that in case of a fire the system would be pumped to capacity
but only for a relatively short time. I cannot foresee any action by the Water
Resources Director to prevent appropriation to the limit of the system and
limits of water in case of a fire. Therefore, unless you intend to appropriate
a small quantity of water (5 to 10 gallons per minute) the project relative to
the use of water for fire suppression should be deleted from Items 3, é and 7.
Also, the point of diversion for the emergency fire pump may be deleted from
the separate sheet for Item 2.

It appears that your sump is in hydraulic connection with the John Day
River. Therefore, the permit approving your application will contain a clause
further limiting the appropriation of well water only to the extent that it
does not impair or substantially interfere with existing surface water rights
of others.

I am returning your application along with the attachment sheet for Item 2

and two prints of the map for correction. The application is endorsed so that
in order to retain its priority date it must be received in this office on or

before October 2, 1985.

WAYNE J. OVERCASH

Senior Water Rights Examiner
WJIO:wpc
cc: Jerry Rodgers, Watermaster, District 4

enclosures
9797C



5378-3066

August 5, 1985

Malheur Lumber Company
PO Box 160

tighway 26 VWest

John Day, OR 97845

REFEREMCE: File G-114]12

Your Applicetion G-11412 describing the proposed use of 4.0 cubic feet of
water per gecond from a sump pond for fire suppression, log deck sprinkling,
boiler, and general industrial use; together with the attachment sheet for
Item 2, the two prints of @ mep, and property description; has been reviewed.

For the use of water for fire protection, we issue permits only for a small
amount of water that may be necessary to maintain a fire protection system.
This would include maintaining pressure, periodic testing and flushing as
necessary for proper maintenance.

We recognize that in case of a fire the system would be pumped to capacity
but only for a relatively short time. I cannct foresee any action by the Water
Resources Director to prevent eppropriation to the limit of the system and
limits of water in case of a fire. Therefore, unless you intend to appropriate
a small quantity of water (5 to 10 gallons per minute) the project relative to
the use of water for fire suppression should be deleted from Items 3, 6 and 7.
Also, the point of diversion for the emergency fire pump may be deleted from
the separate sheet for ltem 2.

It appears that your sump is in hydraulic connection with the John Day
River. Therefore, the permit approving your application will contain a clause
further limiting the eppropriation of well water only to the extent that it
does not impair or substantially interfere with existing surface water rights
of others.

I am returning your applicaticn along with the attachment shest for Item 2

and two prints of the map for correction. The application is endorsed so that
in order to retain its priority date it must be received in this office on or

before October 2, 1985,
Sincerely,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Senior YWater Rights Examiner
W I8:wpe

ec: Jerry Rodgers, Watermaster, District 4

o ISR o S e
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Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
vieTon ame 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 278-3066

July 23, 1985

fMalheur Lumber Company
PO Box 160

Highway 26 West
John Day, OR 97845

REFEREMNCE: File G-11412

We have received your application for use of water for fire supression, log
deck sprinkling, boiler and general industrial use along with supporting
date and fees. Our Receipt 46891 is enclosed. Your application has been
filed and assigned number G-11412.

Applications which are received in proper form for a permit, including
maps, supporting date end fees, will receive a permit shortly after the
mandatory 30-day waiting period. Applications which are defective,
conflict with existing rights or require additional information will be
reviewed in detail and will be returned for completion or correction
within 45 days.

If your epplication is approved, the permit authorizing the project
described in the application would be subject to prior rights and require
that the well be constructed in accordance with the General Standards for
the Construction and Maintenance of Water V/ells in Oregon. The permit
would also require that a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring device
be installed, if required by the Watermaster, and a log be kept recording
the amount of ground water withdrawals. If you have any questions
regarding these provisions or the Well Standards, please contact this
office.

Sincerely,

RALPH H. JACKSOWM, Supervisor
Application/Permit Section

RHJwpc
enclosure

0003/X
9618C



Application No. r/ = G a%

s

RECEIVED

Permat NO. JUL 1 51985
G1052R WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM. OREGON
= OFFICIAL RECORD OF DESCRIPTIONS
1 RIOTRIZIRIIC 206 =4 = OF REAL PROPERTY
Twe | Roe | sec. it ind papce [ednih | cobe = Grant COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE
MAP NUMBER NUMBER |REAL PROP. AREA —_
TAX LOT NUMBER NUMBER =— 201
A P B ME RL Y PART OF
Indent each new DESCRIPTION AND Date of entry |Deced Record | Acres
coursa to this point RECORD OF CHANGE on this card |Vol. PG. Remalining
h
T13S R31E WM
Sec 21: A tr of land situated in the NXSWY% and
in the SE}SW% desc as fol:
Baap on the N 1i of the NW4SWY% of sd Sec 21, sd
Pt being S 89 deg 40'19" E 471.37' from the W% cor of sd
Sec 21;
th S 89 deg 40'19" E alg sd N 1i 1948.87';
th § 0 deg 27'27" W 610.60';
th N 89 deg 40'19" W 276.00';
th S 0 deg 27'27" W 847.80';
th S 75 deg 56'27" W 441.83';
th S 0 deg 37'27" W 300.00';
th S 9 deg 06'33" E 34.00';
th S 19 deg 36'00" E 131.35' to a pt on the N
r/w 11 of the John Day Hwy;
th 72.04' alg sd N r/w 11 on an offset spiral
curve right (the long chord of which bears S 62 deg 16'
49" W 72.03");
th N 9 deg 06'33" W 193.75';
th N O deg 37'27" E 574.79';
th N 89 deg 25'00" W 580.06";
th S 0 deg 18'51" W 27.76' to the S 1i of the
NW}SWs of sd Sec 21; /
th N 89 deg 36'41" W alg the S 1i of sd NWSWk
671.58';
th N 0 deg 18'51" E (rec bearing N O deg 08' W)
417.42';
th N 89 deg 36'41" W (rec bearing S 89 deg 48' W)
417.42' to the W 1i of the NW%SW% of sd Sec 21;
th N 0 deg 18'51" E alg the sd W 1i 60.00';
th S 89 deg 36'41" E 471.37';
th N 0 deg 18'51" E 840.27' to the POB WD|10-24-78 |119 | 831| 57.90
Option 3-30-83 |127 | 94 thru 98
5-19-83 | 12830
12834
5-19-83 |127 | 941
Easement 6-27-83 | 128|316
. thtu
COUNTY FORM 303048 (Rev. 12-72) 128(318
OREGON DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE




1531 | EhL

21|8C ‘206 3-L

TWP.| RGE.

SEC. [1/4 1;14 Specy

TYP& nt. In| cope

PARCEL

MAP NUMBER . NUMBER |REAL PROP.| AREA

I

OFFICIAL RECORD OF DESCRIPTIONS
OF REAL PROPERTY

Grant  coUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE

TAX LOT NUMBER NUMBER =
L e ormemLy parr o

201

B —

Indent each new DESCRIPTIONAND
course to this point RECORD OF CHANGE

Date of entry |Deed Recorgd |

on this card |Vol.

PG.

Acres
Remaining

v

WM, sd

229.2"

John Day Hwy;

the POB;

Application No.

COUNTY FORM 303-048 (Rev. 12-72)
OREGON DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

Also: (Formerly Parcel 200) R T e B Dle

Baap on the N line of the SWxSWg Sec 21 T13S R31E

pt being 1089' E of the NW cor of sd SWxSWg;

th N 27.76';

th E parallel with the N line SWSWP; 580.06';

th S 27.76' m/1 to the N line sd SWSWk;

th W 580.06' m/1 alg sd N line to the POB:
0.37

Also: (Formerly Parcel 1500) F.T.L.P.O.
Baap on the I% bndry of John Day Hwy, sd pt being
N and 1018' W of the S% cor of Sec 21;

th N 9°LL4'W 147.0';

th I 73°50'E 15L4.7' to the True POB of this desc;
th 8 Th°1l7'27"W 110.10';

th S 19°36'E 131.35' to the N r/w line of the

th NEly alg sd N r/w line to a pt S 25°52'33"E of

th N 25°52'33"W 104.85' to the POB: 0.30

Consolidation of T.L. 200 & 1500 JV#22978
Easement JV#23553
Easement  JV{#23859

AP z
17
S

: =G
Pennlt NO. G10528

RECEIVED

JUL1 51985

9-T7-83 |REQU

9-7-83 |REQU

10-24-83
3-12-84 [129
6-18-84 [130
130

JEST

[EST

491
57
62

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.

SALEM, OREGON

58.27

58.57
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Application No, }-(/4/2
E’(ﬁflllitﬁ]ﬁ](). g (}IJ}ESEEE; \;:::EEE::::E;. DAY ‘xuew

WL corner

LR ST RPTET S A

£ S
5 R
u
Scale 1" = 370" : |
.
R E c E I V E D NW%SW& [ ] (-‘."___“_- i : = r:{!;:_; -.‘"-v,{“: e 1 . NE%SW&
g ab_t¥ T Rath v BAAER AALE. e?” 7 2
AUGL 51985 - : 7. _ | wfRies
WATER RESOURCES DEPT e o
SALEM, OREGON D eratons:
P30 P——330"5

#2- 1280'E & 330'S
REBEIVED #3- 1310'E & 480'S
#4- 1370'E & 650'S

All from Wk corner of the SWk °

P L I %)

JUéstg‘;ggg s in Sec. 21 T13S R31E WM
WATER R
GALEM. OREGON .

SWkSWk SE%SWY




105 JISH Sg 186 SUL 1805 \RTRYL

W 1/4 COR
e ; POD# 1 -
“Zo3 NW 174 SW. 14 e NE 14 S
SECTION 21 | SECTIO
U
MiILL
!l '50‘:;; BUILDINGS ‘:
a'
‘ 15

| TAX LOT %

| 2046 €

. f-W

| 3 "woo
——L 7

PCD # 1, 100* S, AND 1370' E.
POD # 2, 9510°' S. AND 1140'E., BOTH FROM THE W 1/4 CORNER, SEC. 21.

FINAL PROOF SURVEY

UNDER
Application No. G-11412  Permit No. G-10528
IN NAME OF

MALHERU LUMBER COMPANY

Surveyed DECEMBER 5, 1991, by | MILLER

AlCaT - Hy e Bl 4

15=4@0%
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g { J
Application No.... =il Wl 1].22\ ..................

e BN D e e e Al e e e leele

REGEIVED

STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT gac
Application for a Permit to Appropriate GroW{dEW&E6PURCES DEPT

freoelhenr lunber; Conpanyy sy

oF P.o. Box 160, HWY 26 west

OMatting Add

Oregon 978

Stateof...........

45

(Zip Code)

..... PhoneNo......

" Name of Applicant)

John Day 0

{O03)S 755200 0

SALEM, OREGON

(City)

vessenaeneness O hereby

make application for a permit to appropriate the following described ground waters of the State of Oregon:

having a diameter of . 20 Oyds.xﬁ Oy

2 The well or other source is to be located

i i 111 d
1. The development will consist of Asumppondw1th4pumps(existlngm ........... pon )

(Give number of wells, tile lines, infiltmtion galleries, ete.)

See Attached

L}
d an estimated depth ofl 0' to 12' feet (o

(N. or 5))
froT ERe. i oacierivent: corner of
(Public Land Survey Corer)
e S e e s e
i betngItRIRthel v v o MiOfbRe e ¥ of
SO0 s vt v e T e ADisiammasasonmsssise R T S e , W. M, in the county of........ccoeevevurviua.

3. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if use other than irrigation.

List use and/or number
Township Range Section List 4 % of Section of acres to be irrigated
13s 31E 231 NW SW mill use included
i u - N NE Su +ire—guppressiomw, log
deck sprinkling, boiler
& general industrial use
4 It is estimated that .....NJA............ feet of the well will require ......... N/ &md ............ casing.
ind)
5. Depth to water table is estimated ..... (.FB ........ Well drilled by..existing. -sump--Log - poad -
Form 690-8-0-1.77 'WATER RESQURCES DEFT. 200 o
555 13th St., H.E. o2
Salem, OR 97310 2

E_——a¢
52



v

6. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial useis ...... RS cubic feet

per second or .......... Y1 % gallons per minute.

7. The use to which the water is to be applied iskire—supressien, log deck spr inkl ing,

Lboiler¥generaltindustrial Tuse MU SN N R

8. If the flow to be utilized is artesian, the works to be used for the control and conservation of the supply
when not in use must be described.

9. If the location of the well, or other development work is less than one-fourth mile from a natural
stream channel, give the distance to the channel and the difference in elevation between the stream bed and the

ground surface at the source of development.

................ 100yds....from pond to river bank: spproximately..l0ft..elevation diff.

10. DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

Include length and dimensions of supply ditch or pipeline, size and type of pump and motor, type of irrigation
system to adeguately describe the proposed distribution system.

............. The..existing.log..pond..supplies..water.. &
Thepunp
a;;é_u_.p.j,.e.ku.p;a;m......bhe...t‘wo....]..o.g...s.pr.in.kle.‘!:.-.pnm.ps...lir.a!n?...25.0...GP.M..E.E..C.h....t.h.r.Q.Ugh
two..3!..pickup..lines....This..is..used..as..needed. but..not.moxre..thaa..6.. manths
out...o.f...any...one..year....The. fourth. pump..is. for..industrial.use..and..supplies
watez..£g»..the..sawmill..and..boilex..plant.....The...service..punp..has...a...4!'l.line

and..draws..200...GEM..the..y8ar...aveund......&lLL. . .four..pumpe--draw.-£rom--the..pond..

but the water used to sprinkle the log decks subs back to the pond.
We have no pump or ditch from the river to the pond. The log pond is

approx..200 yd. long and 60yd. wide. The water depth in the pond is

Rormaly:cl 0% Stonil Ddiemn o - R Al e O e . e NSRS O e i

11, Construction work will begin on or before..existing..log..sump..pondrao--coastuation

12. Construction work will be completed on or beforeN/A 5

13. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before. December 1, 1983

14. If the ground water supply is supplemental to an existing supply, identify the supply and existing

N/A
water right. /

.....................................................................................................................................................................................

ApphcatwnNa,’\)ﬁf“.L/}(;L\ PermitiNo..2. ... 0 B B T ceseEs



Application No. - 51
Permit No. 5 RECEIyp

J
Attachment to Malheur Lumber Company wﬂm é{'s;usfg&s

RCES
SALEW, opggoy CTT
#2- Diversions:

. — 39 280 SN S (Emenseney—Rixre—Ruwp-

#2- 1280'E & 330's NW%SW% (Log Deck Sprinkler Pump)
#3- 1310'E & 480'S NW%SWY% (Log Deck Sprinkler Pump)
#4- 1370'E & 650'S NE%SWY% (Service Water Pump)

All from W% corner of the SWX%

Int Sec. 21 TN SENRITE S WM

County of Grant
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.........................................................................................................................................

MALHEUR LUMBER CQ.
P.0. BOX 160

Sngmlum of Applicapt

B O s a8
Ve S HOE OO O T T

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying maps

and data, and return the same for....SOLTECLION....................
In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the Water Resources Director with

corrections on orbeforeOCtObelz,

WITNESS my hand this .....5t....... dayof...AUGUST.........coovveeeceereenn, 19...85.........
WalilantHIEYoun o e Water Resources Director

- By .. A2
WAYNE J. OVERCASH

AUG1 51985
WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGOMN

RECEIVED

" This instrument was first received in the office-of the Water Resources Director at Salem, Oregon, on the

...... ﬁ)v5ﬁ day of &\S.—-‘i, 1.9...8_5....,., at %Ob o’clock

Application No.... :p T ! fj i ‘_/ A e S Permit INODws, . s . e S S
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Application No...... ,.L = _ P at s e s b Permit No

Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the State of Oregon

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same,
SUBJECT TO EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THE EXISTING MINIMUM FLOW POLICIES ESTAB-
LISHED BY THE WATER POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following limitations and conditions:

The right herein granted is limited to the amount of water which can be applied to beneficial use and
— - ’ 7 IR b L

shall not exceed ... 5.5 7717 cubwfeeﬁpersecond' measured at the point of diversion from the

well or source of appropriation, or its equivalent in case of rotation with other water users, from. ....'.':....‘.T.’.'...';-._;.:.-:

The use to which this water is to be applied i5.. /e ST Ut ikl bl S Lo ditr b St oo

- 9.4
If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to .................c..ccccvvee..... of one cubic foot per

second or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a diversion of not to exceed

.................. acre feet per acre for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year;

) . . , - -

FE% o LT T B A A ot e SR, - B ol R e G T PPy 0 R W S i A R

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.

The well shall be constructed in accordance with the General Standards for the Construction and
Maintenance of Water Wells in Oregon.

The works constructed shall include an air line and pressure gauge or an access port for measuring line,
adequate to determmine water level elevation in the well at all times.

The permittee shall install and maintain a weir, meter, or other suitable measuring device, and shall
keep a complete record of the amount of ground water withdrawn.

The priority date of this permit ;saf:;»ﬁz/j;/%g LRSS e

................

WITNESS my hand this.................. ARy O e S NSNS ] O L

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



ication No Gu‘lj'z
. Smliion o i

7-15-85

Name . Malheur Lumber Company. . ..

Address ...P.0. Box 160, HH}" 26..West,. John Day, OR- ----- 9?-845
Assngned ..................... &
7y Ta [ohy ] et e e e e N e e e e ek U e S e i e

eginning construction 1 935
goilplctwn of 20:1:truct1091c.-[. 2 _______ 1 CT 1 1367

Extended to ...
Complete application ol‘ water . QCI 1 1988 ...............................................

Extended 10 ......coeoimrmriinsnas

Form 111



